C88-C118 PARTS BREAK DOWN

(@

1

110



C88/118 PARTS BREAK DOWN

109 328 B



C88-C118 PARTS BREAK DOWN

Item N2 Description Qty | PartN°
A Assembly, Accessory Pack, C88-C118-C119-C139 1 -NA-
A1 Manual, Owner's C88-C118-C119-C139 1 227253 | OBS
A2 Card, Warranty 1 227284 | OBS
A3 Tube, Owner's Manual 1 227249
A4 Wrench 1 227103 |
A5 Key, % Hex, Long 1 229287~ ( OBS
B Assembly, Belt Guard, C88B thru C139 1 227144
B1 Guard, Belt 1 227488 ¢« OBS
B2 Washer, 5/16 SAE Flat 3 8172008
B3 Washer 5/16 Spring Lock 3 8177011
B4 Screw, 5/16-18 X | Hex Head Cap 1 8041028
B5 Screw, 5/16-18 X 3/4 Hex Head Cap 2 227486 ' oBS
B6 Back Plate, Belt Guard 1 227187
B7 Washer, 1/4 SAE Flat 1 8172007
B8 Washer V2 Lock 1 8177010
B9 Screw, ¥4-20 X 1/2 Hex Head Cap 1 8041002
B10 Screw, 3/8-16 X 3/4 Hex Head Cap 1 8041048
B11 Washer, 3/8 SAE Flat 1 8172009
B12 Washer, 3/8 Split Lock 1 8177012
B13 V-Belt, AX26 2 227194
B14 Label, Caution, Belt Tension, 1.5 X 3.0 1 227238
B15 Label, Caution, Guards in Place, 1.5X3.0 1 227237
B16 Label, Caution, Sparkplug 1 227239
C Assembly, 16" Blade Guard 1 227254
C1 Fitting, Brass, 1/8 NANPT X 3/8 BARB 1 227151
Cc2 Guard, 16" Blade, Rear 1 227152
C3 Screw, 1/2 X 1/2 Socket Head Shoulder, w/ 3/8-16 X 5/8 TH 2 227153
C4 Guard, 16" Blade, Front 1 227158
C5 Washer, 3/8 SAE Flat 4 8172009
C6 Washer 3/8 Lock 4 8177012
Cc7 Screw, 3/8-16 X 1 Hex Head Cap 4 8041050
C8 Lock, Blade Guard 1 227263
C9 Button, Lock Release 1 227265
C10 Screw, 4-20 X 1/2 Hex Head Cap 2 8041002
C11 Washer, 1/4 Split Lock 2 8177010
C12 Nut, ¥-20 Hex 2 8142001
C13 Pin, ¥4 X % Roll 1 227273
C14 Label, Caution, Lift Guard, 1.5 X 3.0 1 227236
C15 Label Warning Blade Failure 1.5 x 3.0 1 227264
C16 Blade, 16” Call Clipper Factory 0 -NA-
D Assembly, Blade Shaft, Standard 1 227129
D1 Nut, Blade Shaft, 3:-16 Left Hand 1 227156
D2 Flange, Inner, Left Hand 1 227159
D3 Bearing, 1" Pillow Block 2 227175

82

i
ABRASIVES



C119-C139

C88-C118 PARTS BREAK DOWN

Item N° Description Qty Part N°
D4 Shaft, Blade, Standard 1 227170
D5 Screw, 7/16-14 X 1 1/2 Hex Head Cap 4 8041074 -
D6 Washer, 1/2 SAE Flat 8172011 4 | 22H64
D7 Pulley, 2 Groove, 3 1/4 X 1 1 227180
D8 Screw, 5/16-18 X 1/4 Socket Head Set 2 227181
D9 Key, Square, 1/4 X 1/4 x 13/4 227182 1 | =St | |
D10 Nut, 7/16-14 Hex 4 8143004
D11 Washer, 7/16 Split Lock 4 8177013
D12 Washer, 7/16 SAE Flat OBS 2 227472
D13 Assembly, Outer Flange 1 227247
D13A) Pin, 3/8 X 1 Type "A" Groove 1 227154
D13B) Flange, Outer oBs _ 1 227185
DA Assembly, Blade Shaft, Premium 1 227130
DA1 Nut, Blade Shaft, %-16 Left Hand 1 227156
DA2 Flange, Inner, Left Hand 1 227159
DA3 Bearing, 1 " Pillow Block 2 227175
DA4 Shaft, Blade, Premium 1 227171
DA5 Screw, 7/16-14 X 1 1/2 Hex Head Cap 4 8041074
DA6  Washer, 1/2 SAE Flat 8172011 4 227161,
DA7 Pulley, 2 Groove, 3 1/4 X 1 1 227180
DAS8 Screw, 5/16-18 X 1/4 Socket Head Set 2 227181
DA9 Key, Square, 1/4 X 1/4 x 1 3/4 1 8177011
DA10 Flange, Inner, Right Hand 1 227190
DA11 Nut, Blade Shaft, %-16 Right Hand 1 227191
DA12 | Nut, 7/16-14 Hex 4 8143004
DA13 | Washer, 7/16 Split Lock 4 8177013
DA14 | Washer, 7/16 SAE Flat 8171005 2 2272
DA15 | Assembly, Outer Flange 1 227247
DA15A) Pin, 3/8 X 1 Type "A" Groove 1 227154
DA15B) Flange, Outer oBs . 1 227155~
E Assembly, Carton 1 -NA-
E1 Carton, Concrete Saw (36-3/4 X 25-3/8 X 30-3/4) 1 22248
E2 Insert, Carton 2 2242654
E3 Pallet, Push Concrete Saw 1 227252
F Assembly, Depth Control 1 -NA-
Subassembly, Depth Control Wheel, Items F1-F5 1 227100
F1 Wheel, Depth Control 1 227106
F2 Screw, 3/8-16 X 2 Socket Head Set 1 227107
F3 Handle, Depth Control Wheel 227105 1 224288
F4 Handgrip 1 227101
F5 Screw, 1/2 X 3/4 Socket Head Shoulder, w/ 3/8-16 X 5/8 1 227289
Thread
Subassembly, Depth Control Tube, Items F6-F8 1 227128

83

Pt
ABRASIVES

T



C88-C118 PARTS BREAK DOWN

ltem N2 Description Qty | Part N°
F6 Tube, Depth Control 1 232045
F6A Fitting, Grease (zerk) 1 227139
F7 Nut, 3/8-16 Nylock Hex 1 8162003
F8 Screw, 3/8-16 X 2 Hex Head Cap 1 8041054
F9 Bearing, Flange, with zerk fitting 1 227112
F10 Screw, 3/8-16 X 1 1/4 Hex Head Cap 2 8041051
F11 Nut, 3/8-16 Nylock Hex 2 |8162003
F12, Spacer, Depth Control 1 227134
F13 Nut, %-10 Hex 1 227136
F14 Screw, Depth Control 1 227138
F15 Label, Clipper, 1.75 round 1 227232
G Assembly, Depth Indicator 1 227225
G1 Screw, ¥-20 X 1/2 Pan Head Phillips Cap 3 227216
G2 Bracket, Depth Indicator 1 227211
G3 Nut, ¥2-20 Hex 1 8142001
G4 Arm, Depth Indicator 1 227209
G5 Washer, 1/4 split lock 2 8177010
G6 Clamp, Depth Indicator 1 227208
G7 | Washer, 5/16 SAE Flat 1 ] 8172008
G8 Knob, Davies 1 227215
G9 Screw, 8-32 X 1/2 Pan Head Phillips Cap 1 22248~
G10 Washer, #8 SAE Flat 2 227249
G11 Nut, 8-32 Hex 1 227220
G12 Spring, Depth Indicator 1 227212
G13 Spool, Depth Indicator 1 227210
G14 Y-20 X 1 1/2 Hex Head Cap 1 8041008
G15 Washer, 1/4 SAE Flat 1 8172007
G16 Label, Cut Depth, 0.5 X 2.25 1 227233
H Assembly, Depth Lock | n/a
H1 Lock, 8-7/8 Depth Control 1 227135
H2 Knob, Depth Lock 1 227113
H3 Thrust Washer 1 227114
H4 Nut, 3/8-16 Nylock Hex 1 8162003
J Assembly, Engine, C88B 1 227157
J1 Engine, B/S Industrial Plus 8HP 1 227226
J2 Label, Caution, Hot Surface, 1.5 X 3.0 1 227235
J3 Label, Warning, Refueling, 1.5 X 3.0 1 227241
J4 Label, Danger, California, 1.5 X 3.0 1 227242
J5 Label, Danger, Lethal Exhaust, 1.5 X 3.0 1 227243
J6 Screw, 5/16-18 X 1/4 Socket Head Set 2 227181 |
J7 1 8177011

Key, Square, 1/4 X 1/4 x 1 3/4

84

- OBS

OBS



C88-C118 PARTS BREAK DOWN

Item N° Description Qty | Part N°
J8 Pulley, 2 Groove, 3 1/4 X 1 1 227180
J9 Nut, 5/16-18 Hex 4 8142002
J10 Washer, 5/16 Split Lock 4 8177011
J11 Washer, 5/16 SAE Flat 7 8172008
J12 Plate, Engine Bolt 2 227222~ OBS
J13 Screw, 5/16-18 X 2 Hex Head Cap 4 8041032
J14 Wire nut, 3#16 AWG (Blue) 1 227164
J15 Plug, Plastic, 9/16 X 1 1/8 1 227228
J16 Deflector, B&S 1 227245~  OBS
J17 Screw, 8-32 X 1/2 Pan Head Phillips Self-Tapping Cap 3 227109
JA Assembly, Engine, C88 1 227160— OBS
JA1 | Engine, Honda GX240 8HP 1 | 227207 |V
JA2 Label, Caution, Hot Surface, 1.5 X 3.0 1 227235
JA3 Label, Warning, Refueling, 1.5 X 3.0 1 227241
JA4 Label, Danger, California, 1.5 X 3.0 1 227242
JAS Label, Danger, Lethal Exhaust, 1.5 X 3.0 1 227243
JAG Screw, 5/16-18 X 1/4 Socket Head Set 2 227181
JA7 Key, Square, 1/4 X 1/4 x 1 3/4 1 8177011
JA8 Pulley, 2 Groove, 3 1/4 X 1 1 227180
JA9 Nut, 3/8-16 Hex 4 8142003
JA10 Washer, 3/8 Split Lock 4 8177012
JA11 Washer, 3/8 SAE Flat 3 8172009
JA12 Plate, Engine Bolt 2 227222 OBS
JA13 Screw, 3/8-16 X 2 Hex Head Cap 4 8041054
JA14 Pin, Throttle Control 1 227199
JA15 | Screw, 8-32 X 3/8 Pan Head Cap 1 227200 ‘ OBS
JA16 Pin, Cotter, 1/16 X 3/4 1 227198
JA17 Plug, Plastic, 3/4 Round 1 22264 | OBS
JB | Assembly, Engine, C118/C119 1| 227466 | y
JB1 Engine, Honda GX340 11 HP w/ Cyclone Air FilterUSE 13HP 123327 | 227229 {4«
JB2 Label, Caution, Hot Surface, 1.5 X 3.0 1 227235
JB3 Label, Warning, Refueling, 1.5 X 3.0 1 227241
JB4 Label, Danger, California, 1.5 X 3.0 1 227242
JBS Label, Danger, Lethal Exhaust, 1.5 X 3.0 1 227243
JB6 Screw, 5/16-18 X 1/4 Socket Head Set 2 227181
JB7 Key, Square, 1/4 X 1/4 x 1 3/4 1 8177011
JB8 Pulley, 2 Groove, 3 1/4 X1 1 227180
JB9 Nut, 3/8-16 Hex OR 8162003 4 8142003
JB10 | Washer, 3/8 Split Lock 4 8177012
JB11 Washer, 3/8 SAE Flat 3 8172009
JB12 Plate, Engine Bolt 2 227222 OBS
JB13 [ Screw, 3/8-16 X 2 Hex Head Cap 4 8041054

%% AIRFILTER 123328

85

ABRASIVES



C88-C118 PARTS BREAK DOWN

Item N° Description Qty | PartN®
JB14 Pin, Throttle Control 1 227199
JB15 Screw, 8-32 X 3/8 Pan Head Cap oBs | 1 227200
JB16 Pin, Cotter, 1/16 X % 1 227198
JB17 Plug, Plastic, 3/4 Round OBS 1 227261
JB18 Deflector, Honda 1 227196
JB19 Screw, 6-32 X 3/8 Pan Head Phillips Self-tapping Cap 3 227197

JC Assembly, Engine, C139 oBsS| 1 227223
JC1 Engine, Honda GX390 13HP w/ Cyclone Air Filter 123327 1 227485
JC2 Label, Caution, Rot Surface, 1.5 X 3.0 1 227235

J3 Label, Warning, Refueling, 1.5 X 3.0 1 227241
JC4 Label, Danger, California, 1.5 X 3.0 1 227242
JC5 Label, Danger, Lethal Exhaust, 1.5 X 3.0 1 227243
JC6 Screw, 5/16-18 X 1/4 Socket Head Set 2 227181
JC7 | Key, Square, 1/4 X 1/4 x 13/4 WASHER, 2/[¢ s'rxpgﬁ igc:l‘_* 1| 8177011
JC8 Pulley, 2 Groove, 31/4 X1~ ) - 1 227180
JC9 Nut, 3/8-16 Hex ) OR 8162003 4 8142003
JC10 Washer, 3/8 Split Lock 4 8177012
JC11 Washer, 3/8 SAE Flat 3 8172009

JC122 | Plate, Engine Bolt OBS 2 227222
JC 13 | Screw, 3/8-16 X 2 Hex Head Cap 4 8041054
JC14 | Pin, Throttle Control _ 1 227199
JC15 | Screw, 8-32 X 3/8 Pan Head Cap ' OBS| 1 227200
JC16 Pin, Cotter, 1/16 X % 1 227198
JC17 Plug, Plastic, 3/4 Round oBs| 1 227261
JC18 Deflector, Honda | 1/13HP 1 227196
JC19 Screw, 6-32 X 1/2 Pan Head Phillips Self-tapping Cap 3 227197

K Assembly, Frame | -NA-
K1 Frame 1 227145
K2 Arm, Tension 227142 | 1 84-/2045—
K3 Washer, 5/16 SAE Flat 2 8172008
K4 Nut, 5/16-18 Hex 2 8142002
K5 47 X 5/16 Drive Screw OBS 4 227214
K6 Plate, Serial Number 1 227213
K7 Label, Console 1 227230
K8 Label, Caution, Safety Gear, 1.25 X 3.937 1 227234
K9 Label, Depth Lock, 1.04 X 3.25 1 227231
K10 Label, Operating Instructions, 3.5 X 6.0 1 227244
K11 Label, Caution, Hands and Feet, 2.0 X 4.0 1 227240

L Assembly, Handlebar i -NA-
L1 Handlebar 1 227102
L2 Handgrip 2 227101
L3 Screw, 3/8-16 X 2 Hex Head Cap 2 8041054

86

ABRASIVES ~




C119-139
C88-C118 PARTS BREAK DOWN

Item N2 Description Qty | PartN°
L4 Washer, 3/8 Split Lock 4 8177012
L5 Washer, 3/8 SAE Flat 4 8172009
N Assembly, Pointer 1 227143
N1 Arm, Pointer 1 227179
N2 Pointer 1 227174
N3 Wheel, Pointer, with 3/8 X 1/2 X 1 5/8 nylon bushing 1 227177
N4 Screw, Y4-20 X 3/4 Thumb 2 227176
N5 Screw, 3/8-16 X 2 1/2 Hex Head Cap 1 8041056
N6 Screw, 3/8-16 X 1 1/2 Hex Head Cap 2 8041052
N7 Washer, 3/8 SAE Flat 6 8172009
N8 Nut, 3/8-16 Nylock Hex 3 18162003
P Assembly, Shaft Guard 0OBS 1 —227224—
P1 Guard, Shaft OBS 1 —227192—
P2 Washer, 3/8 SAE Flat 3 8172009
P3 Washer, 3/8 Split Lock 3 8177012
P4 Screw, 3/8-16 X 1 Hex Head Cap 3 8041050
P5 Label, Caution, Guards in Place, 1.5X3.0 1 227237
Q Assembly, Wire harness, C88B 1 -NA-
Q1 Wire Harness, Briggs and Stratton OBS 1 227259
Q2 Switch, Engine On/Off 1 227115

QA Assembly, Wire harness, C88-C118 1 -NA-
QA1 Wire Harness, Standard, Honda 1 227201
QA2 Switch, Engine On/Off 1 227115
QB Assembly, Wire harness, C119-C139 1 227256
QB1 Tach/Hour meter 1 227110
QB2 Screw, 8-32 X 1/2 Pan Head Phillips Self-Tapping Cap 2 227109
QB3 Wire Harness, Premium, Honda 1 227262
QB4 Switch, Engine On/Off 1 227115
R Assembly, Throttle, B&S 1 227257
R1 Screw, 10-24 X 1/2 Pan Head Phillips Cap 2 227122
R2 Nut, 10-24 clip 2 227119
R3 Head, Throttle 1 227120
R4 Cable, Throttle, B&S 1 227258
RA Assembly, Throttle, Honda 1 227246
RA1 Screw, 10-24 X 1/2 Pan Head Phillips Cap 2 227122
RA2 Nut, 10-24 Clip 2 227119
RA3 Head, Throttle 1 227120
RA4 Cable, Throttle,. Honda 1 227121
S Assembly, Truck 1 -NA-
S1 Truck 1 227163
S2 Wheel, Rear, 8 X 2 1/4 2 227148
S3 Wheel, Front, 4 X 1 1/2 2 227162

87




C119-C139

C88-C118 PARTS BREAK DOWN

Ne Description Qty | PartN®
S8 Washer, 3/8 Split Lock 2 8177012
S9 Washer, 3/8 SAE Flat , 3 8172009
S10 | Washer, 1/2 SAE Flat 8172011 2 227464
S11 Pin, Cotter, 1/8 X 1 1/2 4 227146

T Assembly, Water Valve 1 227123
T1 Fitting, Brass, 1/2 MNPT X Garden | Hose Swivel 1 227116
T2 Valve, Shut-Off, 1/2 FNPT X 1/2 FNF 1 227117
T3 Nut, 1/2 NPT 1 227118
T4 Fitting, Brass, 1/2 MPT X 3/8 BARB 1 227127
T5 Clamp, 5/8 Hose 2 227126
T6 Hose, 3/8 ID Vinyl 30" 227150

88

(I
L SANLEORAN

ABRASIVES




